RESOLUTION NO. 2010-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY CONGRATULATING THE ACADEMIC CUSTODIAL SERVICE

WHEREAS, The Academic Custodial Service Team won the 2009 Green Cleaning Grand Award for Schools and Universities from American School and University magazine, the top award given in the category nationally; and

WHEREAS, The Academic Custodial Service Team was awarded the Honorable Mention in the 2008 Green Cleaning Award for Schools and Universities from American School and University magazine; and

WHEREAS, The Academic Custodial Service Team has improved the sustainable practices used by its team members consistently on a year to year basis thereby significantly improving the quality of life and learning environment at Western Washington University; and,

WHEREAS, Western Washington University has established itself as a Sustainable Destination University through the efforts of many groups like the Academic Custodial Service; and

WHEREAS, Western Washington University wishes to acknowledge the contribution of those groups to the achievement of the University's mission and its position as one of the preeminent publicly purposed Universities in the United State.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University officially recognizes the Academic Custoidal Service Team for its accomplishment and extends to the team the Board's gratitude and best wishes on behalf of the entire University Community.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University at its regular meeting on February 5, 2010.

ATTEST:	Philip E. Sharpe, Jr., Chair
Dennis Madsen, Secretary	